**Education Minnesota** 

## Educators support governor's veto of inadequate education bill

## For more information, contact:

**Chris Williams** 

651-292-4816 (work) 651-247-5539 (cell)

## Megan Boldt

651-292-4818 (work) 651-245-9163 (cell)

ST. PAUL, Minn. May 12, 2017 – Gov. Mark Dayton rejected on Friday the inadequate education funding bill passed by the Minnesota House and Senate, saying it, "falls far short in delivering the public investment in education that will ensure our children the ability to achieve their full potential."

In response, Education Minnesota President Denise Specht released the following statement.

"This budget shows that when it came time for Republicans in the Legislature to decide between Minnesota students and corporate tax breaks, the students lost. It wasn't even close," Specht said. "The basic formula lags inflation, special education costs will consume a larger share of school budgets and thousands of families who need high-quality pre-K won't get it. The governor did the right thing for Minnesota by vetoing this bill."

## **About Education Minnesota**

Education Minnesota is the voice for professional educators and students. Education Minnesota's members include teachers and education support professionals in Minnesota's public school districts, faculty members at Minnesota's community and technical colleges and University of Minnesota campuses in Duluth and Crookston, retired educators and student teachers. Education Minnesota is affiliated with the American Federation of Teachers, National Education Association and AFL-CIO.

Contact us | Local union websites | Careers © 2021 Education Minnesota. All rights reserved.

Terms of Use | Privacy Policy